

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF LOS ANGELES PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

3303 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 310 Los Angeles, CA 90010-1700 www.LWVlosangeles.org Contact: Raquel Beltran, Executive Director Phone: (213)-368-1616 Email: info@LWVlosangeles.org

Los Angeles, CA – The League of Women Voters of Los Angeles will host a luncheon lunch with California Assemblymember Holly Mitchell, who represents the 54th State Assembly District. The event is on June 8, 2013 at 12:00 p.m. at the Sportsmen's Lodge in Studio City. Members of the public are invited to come listen to the Assemblywoman talk in an intimate setting about her experience in state government and her vision on how to solve the challenges that California is currently facing regarding the state's budget and health care.

Those interested in attending can make reservations for \$35 by visiting the League of Women Voters of Los Angeles website: <u>www.LWVlosangeles.org</u> or by calling the League office at 213-368-1616.

The League of Women Voters of Los Angeles (LWVLA) continues to broaden access to civic knowledge and to enhance the prospect of broad-based, enlightened participation in our city's civic life and governance. During the fall 2012 election cycle, the LWVLAEF distributed more than 34,000 pieces of educational materials to the public. Over 290,000 people used our electronic resources, including our popular <u>SmartVoter.org</u> website.

To provide voting accessible information for the current Los Angeles election, the LWVLA has created the Easy Voter Guide. The Easy Voter Guide (EVG) educates the community about the election, its issues, the candidates and the process in a quick reference and impartial format that aims to increase informed voter turnout. The EVG is available at our candidate forums, community presentations, local libraries, schools, and on our website. The EVG is available electronically on the LWVLA website in both English and Spanish.

For more information on the Easy Voter Guide and our candidate forums visit our calendar page or call (213)-368-1616. The LWVLA encourages informed and active participation in government and an increased understanding of major public policy issues through education. League <u>membership</u> supports this work. Join now!

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and "like" us on <u>Facebook</u>.